Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 011928 Frame 0486. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment is a true copy of the original document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mordechai Lev	03/17/2010
Roman S. Ferber	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D455214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aphillips@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOME 0497 DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelika Phillips

Total Attachments: 19

source=HOME0497DUS_initialed_assignment#page1.tif source=HOME0497DUS_initialed_assignment#page2.tif source=HOME0497DUS_EXECUTED_DECLARATION#page1.tif

501146353 PATENT
REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0001

D455214

CH \$40,00 DX

source=HOME0497DUS_EXECUTED_DECLARATION#page2.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page1.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page2.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page3.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page4.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page5.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page6.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page7.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page8.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page9.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page10.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page11.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page12.tif source=Original Recorded Assignment#page13.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page14.tif source=Original_Recorded_Assignment#page15.tif

06-29-2001

FORM PTO-1595

(Modified)

R

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101765029 __

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: HoMedics, Inc. Roman S. Ferber, Paulette Abraham, Mordechai Lev, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, Internal Address: (Same as below) Leslie Lowe Brown Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No Street Address: 3000 Pontiac Trail 3. Nature of conveyance: ____Merger x Assignment City: Commerce Township State: MI Zip: 48390 ____Change of Name __Security Agreement Other ____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No Execution Date: 4-9-01; 5-24-01; 6-19-01; 04-23-01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4-9-01; 5-24-01; 6-19-01; 4-23-01 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ______ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00 Name: Kevin J. Heinl Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. x Enclosed 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 8. Deposit Account Number: _____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin J. Heinl Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 13

06/26/2001 BABRAHA1 00000068 29143899

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to PATENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Roman S. Ferber, Paulette Abraham, Mordechai Lev, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, and Leslie Lowe Brown, of 5437 Avalon Ct., West Bloomfield, MI 48323, 1683 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009; 617 North Center Street, Northville, MI 48167; 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur GA 30030; 2057 Tully Wren, Atlanta, GA 30066; 1316 Crestwood Lane, Atlanta, GA 30339; and 4071 Honeysuckle Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HeMedies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PARAFFIN BATH

set f	orth in	the ar	plication fo	r Unit	ed States	Letters	s Patent ex	ecute	l by us	on
the	9th	day	of Ap	ril		2001,	on the		day	of
			_, 2001, on	the	day o	f		, 20	01, on	the
7.72	_day o	f		, $\overline{20}$	01, on the	,	day of		•	,
2001	, on the	÷	day of	_		, 2001	and on the		day	y of
			, 2001,	respec	tively; or					
for	which	an :	application							
	•		^	rhhrica	HOII 140.			— (,	ve her	
			rney to ins	ert the	applicat	ion fili	ng date an	d nun	iber w	hen
they	become	knov	vn),							

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

RKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.

03.25. Date

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Roman S. Ferber, Paulette Abraham, Mordechai Lev, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, and Leslie Lowe Brown, of 5437 Avalon Ct., West Bloomfield, MI 48323, 1683 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009; 617 North Center Street, Northville, MI 48167; 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur GA 30030; 2057 Tully Wren. Atlanta, GA 30066; 1316 Crestwood Lane, Atlanta, GA 30339; and 4071 Honeysuckle Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HoMedies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PARAFFIN BATH

set forth in	the ap	plication fo	r Unite	d States 1	Letters :	Patent ex	ecuted	i by us	on
the	day	of		, 2	001, d	n the	24	day	of
May		, 2001, on						01, on	the
day o	of		, 200	1, on the	d	ay of			,
2001, on the	e	day of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2001 a	nd on the		day	y of
		, 2001,	respecti	vely; or					
for which	an a	~ -		United				filed we her	
authorize or they becom		rney to ins							•

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.

<u>mar 11,2010</u>

PATENT

REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent of:

ROMAN S. FERBER et al.

Serial No.:

29/143,899

Patent No.:

D455,214

Filed:

June 21, 2001

Issue Date:

April 2, 2002

For:

PARAFFIN BATH

Attorney Docket No.: HOME 0497 DUS

DECLARATION UNDER MPEP § 323.01(b)

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

There is a typographical error in the recorded assignment document. The typographical error is "FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc." was incorrectly listed as "HoMedics, Inc." Two of the assignors, Roman S. Ferber and Mordechai Lev, are available to correct an original document and enclosed is a copy of the original assignment document with the corrections made therein. The corrections are initialed and dated by Roman S. Ferber and Mordechai Lev under MPEP § 323(A). However, the other assignors, Paulette Abraham, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, and Leslie Lowe Brown, are not available to correct an original document or execute a new one. The assignee hereby requests correction of the original document.

Accompanied herewith is a copy of the originally recorded papers, a cover sheet, and the required fee for the application to be corrected (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).

Atty Dkt No. HOME 0497 DUS

S/N: 29/143,899

Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) Establishing Right of Assignee To Take Action

FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc., a corporation having its principle

offices at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, MI 48390, is the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in the above-identified application, U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

29/143,899, by virtue of an assignment from the inventors thereof dated April 9, 2001; April 23,

2001; May 24, 2001; and June 19, 2001. The assignment was recorded in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office on June 21, 2001, at Reel 011928, Frame 0486.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf

of FKA Distributing Co. d/b/a HoMedics, Inc.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true

and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that

these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made

are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United

States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application

or any patent issued thereon.

MORDECHALL

Shief Operating Officer

Title

Date: March 26, 2010

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0007

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Roman S. Ferber, Paulette Abraham, Mordechai Lev, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, and Leslie Lowe Brown, of 5437 Avalon Ct., West Bloomfield, MI 48323, 1683 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009; 617 North Center Street, Northville, MI 48167; 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur GA 30030; 2057 Tully Wren, Atlanta, GA 30066; 1316 Crestwood Lane, Atlanta, GA 30339; and 4071 Honeysuckle Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HoMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PARAFFIN BATH

set f	forth in t	the ap	plication fo	r United	d States 1	Letters	s Patent ex	ecuted	l by us	on
the	9th	day	of Ap	ril		2001,	on the		day	of
		•	, 2001, on							the
	day o	f								,
200	1, on the	;	day of			2001	and on the		da	y of
			, 2001,							
for	which	an :	application				es Patent		filed ve her	
	orize ou		orney to ins	ert the	applicati	on fili	ng date an	d nun	nber w	hen

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we herebinconsistent with the rights		d warrant that we have not granted any rights
Date: April 9 , 2		Roman's. Ferber
Date:, 2	20	Paulette Abraham
Date:, 2	20	Mordechai Lev
Date:, 2	20	Devin L. Moore
Date:, 2	20	Amy M. Ryan
Date:, 2	20	Nheeda C. Enriquez
Date:, 2	20 、	Leslie Lowe Brown
state of Michigan); county of Oakland) on this 9+h		, 2001, personally appeared before on named in and who executed the above instrument, and
me Roman S. Ferber, to me knowledged that he executed the	ne same for the uses	and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)		Notary Public My Commission expires: SHELLY KEAN

SHELLY KEAN
Notary Public, Livingston County, MI
My Commission Expires 10-25-2004.
Acting In Oakland County

STATE OF	_)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF	_)	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before
me Paulette Abraham, to m	ne known to be the po	erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
		uses and purposes therein mentioned.
C		• •
		N
		Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		wy Commission expires.
()		
COUNTY OF	_)) ss.	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
	- /	•
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before
me Mordechai Lev, to me	known to be the pe	rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he execu	ted the same for the t	uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		•
STATE OF	_)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	_)	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before
me Devin L. Moore, to m	e known to be the p	erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
		uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		my commission onphico.
()		
COLUMN OF	,	
STATE OF	.)	
STATE OF) 33.	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
me Amy M. Ryan, to me	known to be the per	rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he execu	ited the same for the i	uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
		T
(SEAL)		

STATE OF	_)) ss.	
COUNTY OF	_)	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
me Nheeda C. Enriquez, to acknowledged that he execu	o me known to be the uted the same for the	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission expires:
STATE OF	_)	
COUNTY OF) ss. _)	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before
		person named in and who executed the above instrument, and uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAI)		

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Roman S. Ferber, Paulette Abraham, Mordechai Lev, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, and Leslie Lowe Brown, of 5437 Avalon Ct., West Bloomfield, MI 48323, 1683 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009; 617 North Center Street, Northville, MI 48167; 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur GA 30030; 2057 Tully Wren, Atlanta, GA 30066; 1316 Crestwood Lane, Atlanta, GA 30339; and 4071 Honeysuckle Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HoMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PARAFFIN BATH

set forth in	the ap	plication fo	r United	l States I	Letters	Patent ex	ecuted	l by us	on
the	day	of		, 2	001,	on the	24	day	of
May	-	, 2001, on	the 19	_ day of	Jun	e	, 20	01, on	the
									,
$\overline{2001}$, on the	e	day of		,	2001 a	nd on the		day	y of
		, 2001,							
for which	an :					Patent		filed we her	
authorize of they become		orney to ins	ert the	application	on filin	g date an	d nun	ıber w	hen

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date:	, 20	D. C. C. L.
Date: 5/24/	_, 20 <u>_U</u> _	Roman S. Ferber Paulttl Abraham Paulette Abraham
Date: 6/19/	_, 20 <u>U</u>	Mordechai Lev
Date:	, 20	Devin L. Moore
Date:	, 20	Amy M. Ryan
Date:	, 20	Nheeda C. Enriquez
Date:	, 20	Leslie Lowe Brown
STATE OF)) ss. _)	
On this me Roman S. Ferber, to m acknowledged that he execu	day of ne known to be the perted the same for the united the united the same for the united the united the same for the united the same for the united the same for the united the	, 20, personally appeared before erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and see and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)		Notary Public My Commission expires:

STATE OF Michigan)	
STATE OF Michigan) ss. COUNTY OF Dakland)	
On this 24^{-1} day of 34 me Paulette Abraham, to me known to be the personacknowledged that he executed the same for the uses	, 2001, personally appeared before on named in and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein mentioned.
dollio w todgot man in one one one one	\mathcal{D}
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires: NANCY RAYMAN Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Dec 18, 2004
	my commission Explics 500 10, 2007
STATE OF Michigan) ss. COUNTY OF Oakland)	
On this 19 th day of Jun me Mordechai Lev, to me known to be the perso acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses	
	Maney Rayman
(SEAL)	Notary Public NANCY RAYMAN My Commission expires: A 18 04 My Commission Expires Dec 18, 2004
STATE OF)	my Condustion expans eige 18 3000
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
	, 20, personally appeared before on named in and who executed the above instrument, and s and purposes therein mentioned.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of me Amy M. Ryan, to me known to be the perso acknowledged that he executed the same for the use	, 20, personally appeared before n named in and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein mentioned.
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	

STATE OF	_)	•
STATE OF	_)	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
me Nheeda C. Enriquez, to	me known to be the	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he execu	ited the same for the	uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	•	
STATE OF	_)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTY OF	_)	
On this	day of	, 20, personally appeared before person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
me Leslie Lowe Brown, to	me known to be the	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he execu	uted the same for the	uses and purposes therein mentioned.
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(OF AI)		
(SEAL)		

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Roman S. Ferber, Paulette Abraham, Mordechai Lev, Devin L. Moore, Amy M. Ryan, Nheeda C. Enriquez, and Leslie Lowe Brown, of 5437 Avalon Ct., West Bloomfield, MI 48323, 1683 Graefield, Birmingham, MI 48009; 617 North Center Street, Northville, MI 48167; 136 Bucher Drive, Decatur GA 30030; 2057 Tully Wren, Atlanta, GA 30066; 1316 Crestwood Lane, Atlanta, GA 30339; and 4071 Honeysuckle Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to HoMedics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PARAFFIN BATH

set f	forth in	the ap	plication fo	r United	l States I	etters I	Patent ex	ecuted	l by us	on
the		day	of		, 2	001, o	n the		day	of
		•	_, 2001, on	the	day of			, 20	01, on	the
7	ર dav o	$f \Delta c$	VCVI .	. 2001	l, on the	23 d	ay of 🛮 🗸	10211	_	,
200	1, on the	゠ヮヾ	day of	April	,	2001 aı	nd on the	23	day	y of
	Apri		, 2001,	respectiv	vely; or					
for	which	an a	application							
	orize o		orney to ins	ert the a	application	on filing	g date an	d num	iber w	hen

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Date: _____, 20____ Roman S. Ferber Date: ____, 20___ Paulette Abraham Date:_______, 20_ Mordechai Lev Devin L. Moore Date: 04.23. , 2001 Nheeda C. Enriquez Date: 4/23 , 20 0 l STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On this ______, 20___, personally appeared before me Roman S. Ferber, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public My Commission expires: (SEAL)

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

STATE OF	_)		
STATE OF) ss. _)		
On this	day of		, 20, personally appeared before
me Paulette Abraham, to r acknowledged that he exect	ne known to be the p	erson named in and v	who executed the above instrument, and
		Notary Public My Commission	evnires.
(SEAL)		Wry Commission	схрись.
STATE OF	_)		
STATE OF	_)		
On this me Mordechai Lev, to me acknowledged that he exec	e known to be the pe	erson named in and v	, 20, personally appeared before who executed the above instrument, and erein mentioned.
		Notary Public My Commission	expires:
(SEAL) STATE OF (wls/) COUNTY OF (ws/)	_) _) ss.		
COUNTY OF (U.Sa.) On this) Z_J day of	JPR/L	, 20 <u>//</u> , personally appeared before who executed the above instrument, and
me Devin L. Moore, to racknowledged that he exec	ne known to be the puted the same for the	person named in and uses and purposes the	who executed the above instrument, and erein mentioned.
		Notary Public My Commission	wy Commission Expires June 2, 2001
(SEAL)		•	The second secon
STATE OF LOPE IN	_)		
COUNTY OF SUT ON this _) ss. _)	1000	
On this me Amy M. Ryan, to me acknowledged that he exec	e known to be me pe	erson named in and	, 20 <u>d</u> , personally appeared before who executed the above instrument, and erein mentioned.
		Motary Public My Commission	n expiresMy Commission Expires June 2, 2001
(SEAL)			

STATE OF FULL) SS. COUNTY OF LUTUR On this 23 day of 1, 2001, personally appeared before
COUNTY OF LUTON
On this 23 day of, 200, personally appeared before
me Nheeda C. Enriquez, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public
My Commission expires mmission Expires June 2, 2001
(SEAL)
CONTROD CAME (IA)
STATE OF GEORGIA) ss. COUNTY OF GEORGIA) ss. On this 13 day of APRIL , 2001, personally appeared before
COUNTY OF $(u\beta)^{3}$
1 10011
On this 23^m day of 300^m , 300^m , personally appeared before
me Leslie Lowe Brown, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public
My Commission expires:
My Commission expires:
(SEAL)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/13/2010 REEL: 024225 FRAME: 0019